
0 

0 

0 

X Regular 

tJ Special 

COUNCIL MEETING #8-81 
APRIL 21, 1981 
7:30 P.M. Council Room 

M I N U T E S 

TOWN OF FREEPORT 

MEETING OF THE FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL 

Chairman's Call to Order _Present Excused Absent 

John Swan, Chairman, 48 Bow St 
Hollis Willett,ViceChairman,Lower Flying Pt 
Leo Valliere, 10 Park Street 
William Lunt, Webster Road 
David Coffin, Bartol Island Road 
Vaughndella Curtis, Pine Street 
Edward Hindley, Wardtown Road 

--

Moved and Seconded - That the reading of the Minutes of Meeting 
#7-81 held April 7, 1981 be waived and accept it as printed. 
(Councilors Lunt & Coffin) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

- 1 -



0 

0 

0 

COUNCIL MEETING #8-81 
APRIL 21, 1981 

Moved and Seconded - That we waive the second reading. 
(Councilors Lunt & Willett) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

ITEM #42-81 

ITEM #43-81 

Be It Ordered - That Proposed 
Amendments to the Freeport Zoninr 
Ordinance be herein introduced and 
submitted to Public Hearing on 
May S, 1981 at 7:30 P.M. in the 
Council Room of the Municipal 
Building. 

Be It Further Ordered - That 30 
copies of the Proposed Amendments 
be printed and distributed between 
the B.H. Bartol Library and the 
Town Clerk's Office for pick up 
by citizens. 
(Councilors Hindley & Willett) 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Be It Ordered - That the Town 
Treasurer collect no less than 
Two-Hundred Dollars ($200,00) 
for a Perpetual Care Cemetery 
Trust Pending Fund. 
(Councilors Curtis & Willett) 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

• 2 -



0 

ITEM 144-81 

0 
ITEM #4S-81 

0 

COUNCIL MEETH!G 18-81 
APRIL 21, 1981 

Be It Ordered - That Edward Bonney 
be reappointed, effective immediately, 
to serve as the Town of Freeport's 
citizen representative to the General 
Assembly of the Greater Portland 
Council of Governments. 

Be It Further Ordered - That Mr. 
Bonney qualify by swearing an oath 
of office before the Freeport Town 
Clerk by May 1S, 1981. 
(Councilors Valliere & Willott) 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Be It Ordered - That the resignation 
of Richard D. Bull as a member of 
the Board of Appeals be accepted. 
(Councilors Curtis & Lunt) 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Council Chairman also requested that 
a Certificate of Appreciation be 
given to Mr. Bull. 

- 3 -



0 

0 

0 

COUNCIL MEETING #8-81 
APRIL 21, 1981 

Moved and Seconded - That we waive the second reading. 
(Councilors Lunt & Willett) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Be It Ordered - That the following 
individuals receive the stated 
assistance from the Dr. Gould and 
Davis Trust ·Funds: 

Dr. Gould Trust Fund 

Thomas Laughton 
Lillian Curit 
Ida Hanscome 
David Hood 
Frederick Brown 
Rose Ketchum 
Timothy Babbitt 
Eugena Hibbard 
Joanne Hayden 
Florence Kierstead 
Debroah Prout 
Barbara Brewer 
Betty Brewer 
Dorothy Carter 
Elijah McElhaney 

Davis Trust Fund 

Dorothy Marston 
Mary Condon 
Christine Brown 
Mary Baker 
Frederick Wilson 
Earl/Catherine Curit 

(Councilors Curtis & Lunt) 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

• 4 -

$250.00 
250.00 
250.00 

78.00 
2S0.00 
2S0.00 
250.00 
250.00 

57.00 
250.00 
250,00 
250.00 
183.47 
100.00 
250.00 

79.15 
250.00 
111. 84 
250.00 
222.59 
857.70 



0 

0 

0 

COUNCIL MEETING #8-81 
APRIL 21, 1981 

Moved and Seconded - That we table ITEM #47-81 until the first 
regular meeting on May 5, 1981. 
{Councilors Hindley & Willett) {4 Ayes) (3 Nays, Councilors t 

Coffin, Lunt & Curtis) 

ITEM #48-81 The Town of Freeaort Hereby Ordains -
That the Propose Amendments to the 
Freeport Shellfish Gathering Ordinance 
as introduced on March 17, 1981 and 
submitted to Public Hearing on April 7, 
1981 be adopted. 
(Councilors Willett & Coffin) 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Moved and Seconded - That the rules be waived to introduce 
items not on the Agenda. 
(Councilors Lunt & Coffin) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

. 
Moved and Seconded - That we waive the second reading. 
(Councilors Lunt & Willett) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Be It Ordered - That the resignation 
of Harold Estabrook from . .,ihe Planning 
Board be accepted. 
Be It Further Ordered - That Harold 
Estabrook be appointed, effective 
immediately, to the Board of Appeals 
to serve until July 1, 1983. 
Be It Further Ordered - That Mr . 
Estabrook qualify by swearing an oath 
of office before the Freeport Town 
Clerk by May 15, 1981. 
(Councilors Hindley & Lunt) 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

- s -



0 

0 

0 

ITEM #50-81 

ITEM #51-81 

COUNCIL MEETING #8-81 
APRIL 21, 1981 

Be It Ordered - That Frank Nail and 
Bridget Healey be appointed, 
effective immediately, to the 
Planning Board to serve to May 1, 
1982. 

Be It Further Ordered - That the 
above named quality by swearing an 
oath of office before the Freeport 
Town Clerk by May 6, 1981. 
(Councilors Curtis & Coffin) 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Be It Ordered - That Steve Norton 
and Edward Bradley be reappointed, 
effective immediately, to ~he 
Coastal Waters Commission to serve 
until April 1, 1984. 

Be It Further Ordered - That the 
above named qualify by swearing 
an oath of office before the 
Freeport Town Clerk by May 15, 1981. 
(Councilors Lunt & Coffin) 
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

Town Manager Benway stated that the Coastal Waters Commission 
will be meeting with the Council at next Tuesday's workshop. 
Also, the house next door will be on the ncx~ a~enda for a 
short discussion. 

Chairman Swan suggested that the tabled zoning ordinance amendments 
should be held at the next workshop for discussion. Desert Pines 
will be discussed also. 

- 6 -



0 

0 

0 

COUNCIL MEETING #8-81 
APRIL 21, 1981 

Moved and Seconded - That the Council adjourn at 8:07 P.M. 
(Councilors Lunt & Curtis) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays) 

The foregoing was recorded by: 

., .. ,.. ' l ) \ -•i / . • • ~~·tt .,., ~- r.::t V 'I_,,.., , . . ,;_,,v, 

ary n:~,'lescott., Counci°l ecretary 
\ 

Tiistribution: Council, Town AttoTney, Auditor, Supt. of Schools, 
Bookkeeper, Town Cler~. Codes Enforco~n~, Welfare, 
Harbormasto-r. B .H. Bartol T.ibrary, I'l annul& 
Board/Appeals 

- 1 -


