COUNCIL MEETING #8-81 APRIL 21, 1981 7:30 P.M. Council Room

### MINUTES

#### TOWN OF FREEPORT

#### MEETING OF THE FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL

- X Regular
- Special

# Chairman's Call to Order

Present Excused Absent

John Swan, Chairman, 48 Bow St Hollis Willett, ViceChairman, Lower Flying Pt Leo Valliere, 10 Park Street William Lunt, Webster Road David Coffin, Bartol Island Road Vaughndella Curtis, Pine Street Edward Hindley, Wardtown Road



Moved and Seconded - That the reading of the Minutes of Meeting #7-81 held April 7, 1981 be waived and accept it as printed. (Councilors Lunt & Coffin) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

Moved and Seconded - That we waive the second reading. (Councilors Lunt & Willett) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

ITEM #42-81

Be It Ordered - That Proposed Amendments to the Freeport Zoning Ordinance be herein introduced and submitted to Public Hearing on May 5, 1981 at 7:30 P.M. in the Council Room of the Municipal Building.

Be It Further Ordered - That 30 copies of the Proposed Amendments be printed and distributed between the B.H. Bartol Library and the Town Clerk's Office for pick up by citizens.

(Councilors Hindley & Willett)

(7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

ITEM #43-81

Be It Ordered - That the Town Treasurer collect no less than Two-Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) for a Perpetual Care Cemetery Trust Pending Fund. (Councilors Curtis & Willett) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

ITEM #44-81

Be It Ordered - That Edward Bonney be reappointed, effective immediately, to serve as the Town of Freeport's citizen representative to the General Assembly of the Greater Portland Council of Governments.

Be It Further Ordered - That Mr. Bonney qualify by swearing an oath of office before the Freeport Town Clerk by May 15, 1981. (Councilors Valliere & Willett) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

ITEM #45-81

Be It Ordered - That the resignation of Richard D. Bull as a member of the Board of Appeals be accepted. (Councilors Curtis & Lunt) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

Council Chairman also requested that a Certificate of Appreciation be given to Mr. Bull.

Moved and Seconded - That we waive the second reading. (Councilors Lunt & Willett) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

ITEM #46-81

Be It Ordered - That the following individuals receive the stated assistance from the Dr. Gould and Davis Trust Funds:

## Dr. Gould Trust Fund

Thomas Laughton	\$250.00
Lillian Curit	250.00
Ida Hanscome	250.00
David Hood	78.00
Frederick Brown	250.00
Rose Ketchum	250.00
Timothy Babbitt	250.00
Eugena Hibbard	250.00
Joanne Hayden	57.00
Florence Kierstead	250.00
Debroah Prout	250.00
Barbara Brewer	250.00
Betty Brewer	183.47
Dorothy Carter	100.00
Elijah McElhaney	250.00

# Davis Trust Fund

Dorothy Marston	79.15
Mary Condon	250.00
Christine Brown	111.84
Mary Baker	250.00
Frederick Wilson	222.59
Earl/Catherine Curit	857.70

(Councilors Curtis & Lunt) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

Moved and Seconded - That we table ITEM #47-81 until the first regular meeting on May 5, 1981. (Councilors Hindley & Willett) (4 Ayes) (3 Nays, Councilors + Coffin, Lunt & Curtis)

ITEM #48-81

The Town of Freeport Hereby Ordains
That the Proposed Amendments to the
Freeport Shellfish Gathering Ordinance
as introduced on March 17, 1981 and
submitted to Public Hearing on April 7,
1981 be adopted.
(Councilors Willett & Coffin)
(7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

Moved and Seconded - That the rules be waived to introduce items not on the Agenda. (Councilors Lunt & Coffin) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

Moved and Seconded - That we waive the second reading. (Councilors Lunt & Willett) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

ITEM #49-81

Be It Ordered - That the resignation of Harold Estabrook from the Planning Board be accepted.

Be It Further Ordered - That Harold Estabrook be appointed, effective immediately, to the Board of Appeals to serve until July 1, 1983.

Be It Further Ordered - That Mr. Estabrook qualify by swearing an oath of office before the Freeport Town Clerk by May 15, 1981. (Councilors Hindley & Lunt) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

ITEM #50-81

Be It Ordered - That Frank Nail and Bridget Healey be appointed, effective immediately, to the Planning Board to serve to May 1, 1982.

Be It Further Ordered - That the above named qualify by swearing an oath of office before the Freeport Town Clerk by May 6, 1981. (Councilors Curtis & Coffin) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

ITEM #51-81

Be It Ordered - That Steve Norton and Edward Bradley be reappointed, effective immediately, to the Coastal Waters Commission to serve until April 1, 1984.

Be It Further Ordered - That the above named qualify by swearing an oath of office before the Freeport Town Clerk by May 15, 1981. (Councilors Lunt & Coffin) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

Town Manager Benway stated that the Coastal Waters Commission will be meeting with the Council at next Tuesday's workshop. Also, the house next door will be on the next agenda for a short discussion.

Chairman Swan suggested that the tabled zoning ordinance amendments should be held at the next workshop for discussion. Desert Pines will be discussed also.

Moved and Seconded - That the Council adjourn at 8:07 P.M. (Councilors Lunt & Curtis) (7 Ayes) (0 Nays)

The foregoing was recorded by:

Mary D. Wescott, Council Secretary

Distribution: Council, Town Attorney, Auditor, Supt. of Schools,
Bookkeeper, Town Clerk, Codes Enforcement, Welfare,
Harbormaster, B.H. Bartol Library, Planning
Board/Appeals